
Continuum of Care Performance Profile
Oklahoma

*In 2021, HUD gave communities the option to cancel or modify the unsheltered survey portion of their counts based on the potential risk of COVID-19 transmission associated with conducting an in-person survey.  

As a result, HUD has excluded the unsheltered population sub-totals and all unsheltered sub-population data for this reporting period.The user is cautioned that the unsheltered and total homeless counts reported here may be missing data. 
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Homeless Population – Point-in-Time (PIT) Count*
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Housing Inventory Count by Program Type

ES, TH & SH Beds PH, RRH, & OPH Beds
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*In 2021, HUD gave communities the option to cancel or modify the unsheltered survey portion of their counts based on the potential risk of COVID-19 transmission associated with conducting an in-person survey. 

As a result, HUD has excluded the unsheltered population sub-totals and all unsheltered sub-population data for this reporting period. The user is cautioned that the unsheltered and total homeless counts reported here may be missing data. 

OklahomaData Summary:

Point-In-Time Count Summary*

2020 2021 2023 2024 2023-24 Change % Change 2022

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families 743 740684 657 822 82 11%

Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families 45 14986 -- 238 89 60%

Number of Sheltered Individuals 1,694 2,0032,004 1,674 2,429 426 21%

Number of Unsheltered Individuals 1,272 1,7561,158 -- 1,978 222 13%

Total Homeless Persons 3,754 4,6483,932 2,331 5,467 819 18%

Number of Sheltered Families 237 246223 201 266 20 8%

Number of Unsheltered Families 15 4832 -- 78 30 62%

Number of Total Families 252 294255 201 344 50 17%

Sheltered Veterans 148 171202 178 199 28 16%

Unsheltered Veterans 125 117123 -- 105 -12 -10%

Total Veterans 273 288325 178 304 16 6%

Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24) 289 342191 223 333 -9 -3%

Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24) 85 11499 -- 117 3 3%

Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24) 374 456290 223 450 -6 -1%

System Performance Measures Summary

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2023-24 Change % Change 

Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months 6.7% 7.3%6.7% 5.9% 7.6% 0.3% N/A

Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time 10,799 10,2205,587 9,140 9,539 -681 -6.7%

Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH 28.1% 24.8%27.5% 29.8% 19.6% -5.2% N/A

Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH 94.2% 93.4%90.0% 94.0% 91.8% -1.7% N/A

Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals 459 450425 414 606 156 35%

Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals 788 854658 -- 738 -116 -14%

Total Chronically Homeless Individuals 1,247 1,3041,083 414 1,344 40 3%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2023-24 Change % Change 

Emergency Shelter (ES) 2,625 2,8192,440 1,924 2,844 25 1%

Safe Haven (SH) 48 3625 -- 36 0 0%

Transitional Housing (TH) 637 549636 662 811 262 48%

Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH) 1,841 1,8151,859 1,785 1,994 179 10%

Rapid Re-Housing (RRH) 1,298 1,178509 960 1,035 -143 -12%

Other Permanent Housing (OPH) 68 182-- -- 201 19 10%

Award Summary

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2023-24 Change % Change 

Continuum of Care (CoC) $11,186,307 $14,036,516$9,062,360 $10,543,446 $18,368,793 $4,332,277 31%

Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) $2,450,630 $2,420,644$2,393,768 $2,423,209 $2,437,936 $17,292 1%

Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP) -- -- -- -- ---- $5,380,192




